SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9068/2018

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHEN LAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129479/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING) $\,$

Date: 17-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) BRANCH OFFICER