SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20924/2018

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARSEM LAL

Respondent(s)

((1)Other-ANNEXURE NOT FILED, INCOMPLETE MATTER TO BE RECHECKED)

Date: 14-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR Mr. Parmod Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks time in refiling the Special Leave Petition.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to refile the matter, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed, without further reference to the Court.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER