SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Diary No. 9069/2018

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR COMMISSIONER/SECRETARY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHULAM HASSAN KAMAL

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. ujjwal Singh Adv.

Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that defects have been cured.

Registry to verify and proceed further.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR