SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16505/2018

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGMOHAN SINGH TANDON

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for
the Petitioners to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR