## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16520/2018

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SUBHASH CHANDER RAINA

Respondent(s)

( IA NO.3005/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.3006/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

Date: 15-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in refiling the SLP is condoned.

(SONIA KUMARI) SR. PERSONAL ASSISTANT (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR