SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37545/2018

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL LATIEF MIR

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As a last opportunity, three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)