SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9069/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2017 in LPASW No. 71/2017 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR COMMISSIONER/SECRETARY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHULAM HASSAN KAMAL

Respondent(s)

IA NO.174067/2018- APPLN. FOR C/DELAY IN REFILING

Date: 26-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Parbhakar, Adv.

Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

Let reply be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder be filed within 15 days thereafter.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned final order and judgment dated 12.12.2017 in LPASW No.71/2017 passed by the High Court.

List in the month of July, 2019.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER