## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37534/2018

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

TARAQ HUSSAIN BHAT

Respondent(s)

Date: 01-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv. Mr. Gautam Parbhakar, Adv. Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv. Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office Report indicates that petitioners have deposited the costs of Rs.15,000/- as per order passed by this Court on 22.04.2019.

Learned Counsel for the petitioners seeks further time to cure the defects. In view of the request further one week's time is granted.

(KAVITA PAHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH) (ANJU DUA) BRANCH OFFICER