ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15221/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-03-2018 in LPASW No.04/2018 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir at Srinagar)

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVEZ AHMAD SHAH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 73558/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 12-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice.

There cannot be stay of the impugned order as the impugned order has already been implemented under the pain of contempt.

Counter Affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks.

2

Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

We would however like to lay down the legal principle in this matter and that is why we want to set down the matter for final disposal.

List the matter on 24-09-2019 for disposal.

List all the connected matters numbers of which will be given by the learned counsel for the State Government to the Registry so that the matters can be taken up.

(POOJA ARORA) COURT MASTER (ANITA RANI AHUJA) COURT MASTER